
La Ronge and Area Minor Baseball League 
 

2024 Jr Rally Cap Game Schedule 
            

1 - Foxes     2 - Moose    3 - Cubs     4 - Otters  

 

 

DDDaaattteee      TTTeeeaaammmsss   DDDiiiaaammmooonnnddd   TTTiiimmmeee   

Thursday, May 2 Practice 1-2-3-4 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 & open field 6:00 P.M 

Tuesday, May 7 Practice 1-2-3-4 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 & open field 6:00 PM 

Thursday, May 9 Game 1-2 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Thursday, May 9 Game 3-4 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, May 14 Game 2-3 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, May 14 Game 4-1 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Thursday, May 16 Game 2-4 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Thursday, May 16 Game 3-1 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, May 21 Practice 1-2-3-4 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 & open field 6:00 PM 

Thursday, May 23 Game 2-1 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Thursday, May 23 Game 4-3 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, May 28 Game 3-2 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, May 28 Game 1-4 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Thursday, May 30 Game 4-2 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Thursday, May 30 Game 1-3 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, June 4 Practice 1-2-3-4 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 & open field 6:00 PM 

Thursday, June 6 Game 1-2 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Thursday, June 6 Game 3-4 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, June 11 Game 2-3 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, June 11 Game 4-1 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Thursday, June 13 Game 2-4 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Thursday, June 13 Game 3-1 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Monday, June 17 League Tournament Pre-Cam 1-2-3 TBA 

 

Notes/Rules:  

• Start time is 6:00 P.M. and session lasts for 1 hour.  

• Before a game, teams should do 15-20 minutes of warm up/drill work for skill development, then teams 
can play a game.   

• Coaches throw 3 balls to the batter, if batter does not hit the ball into play, then a tee will be provided 
for the player to hit the ball. 

• Parents are encouraged to help on the field on defence to direct players to where to make the play. 

• Once all players have batted, then the inning is over and the teams switch. 

• No new inning to begin after 6:45 PM. 

• Home team is listed last.  
 
 

Home team is responsible for: 

• Setting up the bases 


